

NEWS RELEASE For Immediate Release To U.S. Publications Only For More Information, Contact: Sara Scarlato (262) 656-5350 sara.scarlato@snapon.com

Snap-on Tool of the Month: Accessory Kit for Drills

KENOSHA, Wis. – May 10, 2010 – Avoid the hassle and wasted time searching for the right extension or adaptor with Snap-on's Accessory Kit for Drills (SDMEXT19K). This kit is the perfect companion piece for Snap-on CDR or CTS series power tools.

"This kit works perfectly with Snap-on cordless, electric and pneumatic drills," said Bryan Hantke, product manager for Snap-on. "By utilizing your Snap-on drill and this kit, you will be able to perform a wide range of jobs. Whether you want to attach sockets, use insert bits or need extra clearance or reach, Snap-on's Accessory Kit for Drills has everything you need to get the job done. As with all our products, our goal is to improve the productivity of our customers. With this accessory kit at their fingertips, professional service technicians will be able to perform more jobs more efficiently."

The features and benefits of the Snap-on Accessory Kit for Drills (SDMEXT19K) include:

- Complete set that includes the most popular sizes and lengths of extensions, adaptors and bits for most applications
- 2-inch and 6-inch long, 1/4-inch hex to 1/4-inch or 3/8-inch square drives for use with sockets
- 1/4-inch hex to 1/4-inch hex adaptor for use with insert bits
- Popular insert bits and power bits such as Phillips[®] and TORX[®] included
- Comes in a convenient plastic storage case

Customers can find out more about Snap-on's Accessory Kit for Drills (SDMEXT19K) by contacting their Snap-on representative, visiting <u>www.snapon.com</u> or by calling toll free 877-SNAPON-2 (877-762-7662).

About Snap-on Tools

Snap-on Tools is a subsidiary of Snap-on Incorporated, a leading global innovator, manufacturer and marketer of tools, diagnostics and equipment solutions for professional users. Product lines include hand and power tools, tool storage, diagnostics software, information and management systems, shop equipment and other solutions which are used by technicians and professionals at vehicle dealerships and repair centers and in the marine, powersports and aviation industries. Snap-on Tools is one of the largest non-food franchise companies in the world, selling its products through more than 4,500 franchisees worldwide and through company-direct sales and over the Internet. Snap-on Incorporated, which was founded in 1920, is a \$2.4 billion, S&P 500 company located in Kenosha, Wis. with operations throughout the world. For additional information, visit www.snapon.com.

###